

February 14, 2024

EFL/BSE/2023-24/93

**BSE Limited**

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street,  
Mumbai 400001

**Scrip Code: 543482**  
**Scrip ID: EUREKAFORBE**

**Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 47 and Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 – Newspaper Advertisement pertaining to Publication of Financial Results**

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the copies of the Newspaper Advertisement pertaining to the Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and Nine months ended December 31, 2023 published in Financial Express – all editions (English) and Mumbai Lakshdeep – Mumbai edition (Marathi) dated February 15, 2024.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You,

**For Eureka Forbes Limited**  
*(formerly Forbes Enviro Solutions Limited)*

**Pragya Kaul**  
**Company Secretary & Compliance Officer**

**Encl: As above**



**Xchanging Solutions Limited**

Registered Office : HP Avenue 39/40, Electronic City, Hosur Main Road, Bengaluru-560 100, Karnataka, India  
CIN: L72200KA2002PLC030072  
Tel.: 080 - 3387 0001  
Email: xchangingcompliance@dx.com Website: www.dxc.com



**एण्ड यूल् एण्ड कम्पनी लिमिटेड  
ANDREW YULE & COMPANY LIMITED**

(A Government of India Enterprise)  
Registered Office : "Yule House", 8, Dr. Rajendra Prasad Sarani, Kolkata - 700 001  
CIN No. : L63090WB1919G01003229, Ph. : 033 2242-8210/8550, Fax No. : 033 2242-9770,  
E-mail : com.sec@andrewyule.com, Website : www.andrewyule.com

Extract of unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31/12/2023 (Rs. in lakhs except for per share data)

Particulars	Quarter ended 31/12/2023	Quarter ended 30/09/2023	Corresponding quarter ended 31/12/2022	For the nine Months ended 31/12/2023	For the nine Months ended 31/12/2022	Year ended 31/03/2023
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total income from operations	4,710	4,883	4,363	14,379	13,597	18,512
Net Profit for the period before tax	1,561	1,702	1,012	5,007	4,324	5,960
Net Profit for the period after tax	(354)	1,383	692	132	3,388	4,490
Total Comprehensive Income/ (Loss) for the period after tax	(284)	1,526	1,484	(7)	5,277	6,277
Paid up equity share capital (Face value per share Rs 10/-, fully paid)	11,140	11,140	11,140	11,140	11,140	11,140
Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	56,482
Earnings per Equity Share (Face value of Rs.10 each) (not annualised for the quarters)						
Basic- In Rs.	(0.32)	1.24	0.62	0.12	3.04	4.03
Diluted- In Rs.	(0.32)	1.24	0.62	0.12	3.04	4.03

Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results (Rs. in lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended 31/12/2023	Quarter ended 30/09/2023	Corresponding quarter ended 31/12/2022	For the nine Months ended 31/12/2023	For the nine Months ended 31/12/2022	Year ended 31/03/2023
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total income from operations	8,167	1,358	1,112	10,730	3,589	4,750
Net Profit for the period before tax	20,114	714	358	39,757	1,437	1,879
Net Profit for the period after tax	18,476	511	193	35,949	1,193	1,469
Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax	18,480	526	197	35,960	1,207	1,449

**Notes:**  
1. The Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on February 13, 2024, has approved second interim dividend of INR 15 per equity share of face value of INR 10 each for the financial year ending March 31, 2024.  
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.dxc.com/in/en/about-us/xchanging-solutions-limited-investor-relations.

By Order of the Board of Directors

Nachiket Vibhakar Sukhtankar  
Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer  
DIN: 08778377

Place: Bengaluru  
Date : February 13, 2024

**Calcom CALCOM VISION LIMITED**

CIN:L9211DL1985PLC021095 | Regd.Office : C-41, Defence Colony, New Delhi-110024  
Email id: corp.compliance@calcomindia.com | Website: www.calcomindia.com  
Contact No.-0120-2569761

EXTRACTS OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ON ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2023

(Rs. In Lakhs except per Share data)

S. No.	Particulars	QUARTER ENDED			NINE MONTHS ENDED		YEAR ENDED
		31.12.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Unaudited	31.12.2022 Unaudited	31.12.2023 Unaudited	31.12.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited
1.	Total income from operations	4111.75	3921.70	4419.32	11357.53	11352.76	16095.09
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	9.08	6.01	245.54	71.95	557.21	807.54
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	9.08	6.01	245.54	71.95	557.21	807.54
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3.64	4.50	183.74	50.69	416.97	564.62
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	27.39	20.52	199.57	108.62	465.93	640.53
6.	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10 each fully paid up)	1345.65	1345.65	1279.18	1345.65	1279.18	1279.18
7.	Reserves Excluding Revaluation Reserve	-	-	-	-	0	2208.33
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-						
	- Basic	0.03*	0.03*	1.44*	0.38*	3.27*	4.42
	- Diluted	0.03*	0.03*	1.40*	0.37*	3.19*	4.32

**Notes:**  
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed quarterly results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 13.02.2024. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter ended December, 2023 are available on the website of the Stock Exchange website i.e. www.bseindia.com and also on the website of the Company i.e. www.calcomindia.com.

By Order of the Board  
For CALCOM VISION LIMITED

Sd/-  
S.K MALIK

Place : Greater Noida  
Date: February 13, 2024

CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR

**Electronica Finance Limited**

(CIN: U74110PN1990PLC057017)  
Regd. Office: 101/1, Erandwane 'Audumbar', Dr. Ketkar Road, Pune 411004  
Phone No.: 020-67290700, Website: www.electronicafinance.com, Email: secretarial@efl.co.in



Statement of unaudited financial results for the nine months ended December 31, 2023

[Regulation 52 (8) and Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015]

(₹ in Lakhs except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	For the quarter ended		For the nine months ended		For the year ended
		December 31, 2023	September 30, 2023	December 31, 2023	December 31, 2022	March 31, 2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	15,048.36	11,179.18	36,249.88	26,204.30	32,731.02
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,191.36	1,715.07	6,380.00	4,160.59	5,609.84
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,191.36	1,715.07	6,380.00	4,160.59	5,609.84
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,341.01	1,250.56	4,682.01	3,113.38	4,177.01
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,349.11	1,236.82	4,665.14	3,127.35	4,153.64
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	3,518.83	3,518.83	3,518.83	2,253.46	3,518.83
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	37,531.44	35,166.81	37,531.44	22,362.01	32,855.60
8	Securities Premium Account	9,712.79	9,712.79	9,712.79	261.77	9,712.79
9	Net worth	40,749.16	38,191.31	40,749.16	24,317.01	35,873.12
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	1,96,730.68	1,96,730.68	1,96,730.68	1,40,239.38	1,55,978.35
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	4.79	5.06	4.79	3.67	4.29
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
	1. Basic:	10.39	5.55	20.78	13.82	18.54
	2. Diluted:	8.08	4.32	16.16	10.71	14.41
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	4.89	4.89	4.89	4.89	4.89
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA

**Notes:**  
a) The above Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on February 13, 2024. b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the BSE Limited ("Stock Exchange") under Regulation 52 of the SEBI Listing Regulations. The full format of the financial results is available on the website of the Stock Exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company i.e. www.electronicafinance.com. c) For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE Limited and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company i.e. www.electronicafinance.com. d) This Extract of Financial Results has been prepared in accordance with the requirement of Regulation 52 of the SEBI Listing Regulations read with Master Circular bearing reference no. SEBI/HO/DDHS/PoD1/P/CIR/2023/1 dated July 29, 2022 as amended on June 30, 2023 ("Circular").

For and on behalf of Board of Directors

Electronica Finance Limited

Sd/-

Shilpa Pophale  
Managing Director & CEO  
DIN: 00182457

Date : February 13, 2024  
Place: Pune

**THE BUSINESS DAILY.**



**FOR DAILY BUSINESS.**

financialexpress.com

**EUREKA FORBES EUREKA FORBES LIMITED**

(formerly Forbes Enviro Solutions Limited)

CIN: L27310MH2008PLC188478

Registered Office : B1/B2, 7<sup>th</sup> Floor, 701, Marathon Innova, Ganpatrao Kadam Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400013, India.  
Phone No.: +91 22 4882 1700 | Fax No.: +91 22 4882 1701 | Website: www.eurekaforbes.com | E-mail: compliance@eurekaforbes.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023 (₹ in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter ended		Nine Months ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Nine Months ended		Year ended		
		31.12.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Unaudited	31.12.2022 Unaudited	31.12.2023 Unaudited	31.12.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Unaudited	31.12.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Unaudited	31.12.2022 Unaudited	31.12.2023 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited	
1	Total income from operations	64,145.88	59,402.95	47,671.95	1,64,258.69	1,57,871.71	2,09,083.84	54,249.81	59,325.44	47,817.83	1,64,258.13	1,58,220.52	2,09,473.84
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,011.58	3,703.05	2,808.23	9,819.71	3,200.28	6,895.79	3,060.25	3,778.35	2,511.81	10,403.67	3,846.03	7,852.96
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,011.58	3,703.05	1,308.23	9,819.71	111.09	2,693.99	3,060.25	3,778.35	1,011.81	10,403.67	756.84	3,851.16
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,264.23	2,547.38	979.57	7,020.12	79.49	1,708.02	2,297.32	2,584.67	685.33	7,426.91	588.73	2,647.22
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,211.49	2,571.91	979.57	6,861.90	67.31	1,235.24	2,253.66	2,629.07	687.88	7,291.55	554.91	2,148.87
6	Equity Share Capital	19,347.92	19,347.92	19,347.92	19,347.92	19,347.92	19,347.92	19,347.92	19,347.92	19,347.92	19,347.92	19,347.92	19,347.92
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet)						388,585.06						390,416.52
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -												
	1. Basic:	1.17	1.32	0.51	3.63	0.04	0.88	1.19	1.34	0.35	3.84	0.30	1.37
	2. Diluted:	1.17*	1.31	0.51	3.62*	0.04	0.88	1.18*	1.33*	0.35	3.83*	0.30	1.37

\* Impact due to grant of ESOP's has been considered by arriving at the diluted EPS.

**Notes:**

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2023 filed with BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and Company's website at www.eurekaforbes.com.  
2. The Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended and Nine Months ended December 31, 2023 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on February 14, 2024.

For Eureka Forbes Limited  
(formerly Forbes Enviro Solutions Limited)

Sd/-

Pratik Pota  
Managing Director & CEO  
DIN : 00751178

Place: Mumbai  
Date: February 14, 2024



